

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 705/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Balwant Raj

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S.Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 6.
None for R-7.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. S.S.Nanda, learned Sr. AAG seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 30.08.2019.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.07.2019
Pawan Angotra