

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1539/2014
OWP No. 439/2010
OWP No. 333/2011
OWP No. 705/2017
OWP No. 897/2017
CPOWP No. 28/2011 &
CPOWP No. 177/2014

Manmohan Singh

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- M/S K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal.
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Anoop Singh Thakur,
Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- **Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate.**
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. K. S. Johal, learned senior counsel argues that these matters can only be heard by the Single Bench and not by the Division Bench, notwithstanding any orders passed by the Division Bench earlier.

He may address the Court on the aforesaid preliminary issue raised by him on the next date of hearing.

List on 01.03.2021.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu

26.02.2021

Anil Raina, Addl. Reg/Secy