

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 705/2017
IA No. 01/2017
CM No. 7519/2020
CM No. 7520/2020**

Balwant Raj

.....Petitioner

Through :- Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. R.K.S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

State and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

On the request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List on 15.09.2021.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

JAMMU:
06.09.2021
Tarun