

S.No.226

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No.705/2017

Balwant Raj

...Petitioner(s)

Through:-Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate
Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Advocate for
intervener

V/s

State of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

On the request of Mr. Sachin Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, case taken out of turn.

In view of the urgency pointed out, list this petition for consideration on 10th October, 2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
05.10.2021
Vinod.