

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(Through virtual mode)**

OWP No. 705/2017  
IA No. 01/2017  
CM No. 7519/2020  
CM No. 7520/2020

Balwant Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika, Advocate vice  
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**07.02.2022**

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

Objections on behalf of respondent No. 7 have been filed.

Let objections by respondent Nos. 1 to 6 be filed within four weeks, which shall be the last and final opportunity, failing which, the matter shall be considered on merits.

List on 07.03.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
07.02.2022  
Meenakshi