

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No.705/2017
IA No.1/2017
CM Nos.7519/2020 &
7520/2020

Balwant Raj

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S.Nanda, Sr. AAG

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 6 have not been filed despite last and final opportunity having been granted. Therefore, right to file objections by respondent Nos. 1 to 6 is closed.

List for consideration on 28th March, 2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue to remain in operation.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
07.03.2022
Vinod, PS