

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: OWP No. 705 of 2017

Balwant Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Muneesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate  
vice Sh. O P Thakur, Senior Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through : Sh. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.  
Sh. Sachin Sharma, Advocate.  
Sh. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER**  
**26.09.2022**

The submission of learned counsel for the respondents is that the matter stand covered by the earlier decision of this court but counsel for the petitioner is not prepared and submits that he is not the arguing counsel and that the matter be adjourned.

In view of the above, let the matter be listed on 12.10.2022 for final disposal.

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU  
26.09.2022  
Raj Kumar