

Sr. No. 34

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 705/2017

Balwant Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. R. K. S Thakur, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adrash Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.11.2022

List before some other Bench after seeking permission from
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Keeping in view of the urgency projected by the learned counsel for
the petitioner, Registry to list this matter within one week.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu
16.11.2022
Javid Iqbal