

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 705/2017  
IA No. 01/2017  
CM No. 7519/2020  
CM No. 7520/2020

Balwant Raj

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
13.12.2022

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 16.12.2022.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
13.12.2022  
NARESH/PS