

Sr. No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 705/2017

Balwant Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Neha, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. In terms of previous order, a copy of the reply be provided to the learned senior counsel for the petitioner, failing which, exemplary cost shall be imposed upon respondent No. 5.
2. List on 16.08.2023.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.08.2023
Neha-II