

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 705/2017

Balwant Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Adv.

**Vs**

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Vikas Magotra, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

1. The Tehsildar concerned is present in person. He submits that the record is not traceable. He seeks further time to trace the record.
2. Time is granted.
3. In case the record is not produced on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be considered on the basis of pleadings and the record annexed with the writ petition.
4. List on 01.09.2023.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
21.08.2023  
Rakesh