

Sr. No. 41

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 705/2017

Balwant Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gaurav Arora, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.11.2023

1. At joint request, the matter is adjourned.
2. List on 29.11.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.11.2023
Neha-II

