

Sr. No. 66

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 705/2017

Balwant Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Singh Bali, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.11.2023

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Reluctantly adjourned, making it clear that no adjournment on whatsoever ground shall be granted to the learned counsel for the parties on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 04.12.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.11.2023
Sahil Padha