

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 705/2017**

Balwant Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Adv. With  
Mr. O. S. Bandral, Adv.

**vs**

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.12.2023**

List on 02.02.2024.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
04.12.2023  
Rakesh