

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1744/2020

c/w

OWP No. 705/2017

Bikram Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate.

vs

**Jammu Development Authority Th. Its
Secy. And others**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.07.2024

1. On request of Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.
2. List this matter higher up on **08.08.2024**.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
30.07.2024
Sahil Padha