

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 705/2017 c/w
WP(C) No. 1744/2020
WP(C) No. 1302/2025

Balwant Raj

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate.
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate in OWP
No. 1744/2020.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.02.2026

WP(C) No. 1744/2020

1. Mr. Sumit Moza, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has instructions from his client not to press the present petition, as such, he wants to withdraw the present petition. His statement is taken on record.

2. The instant petition is, accordingly, **dismissed** as withdrawn.

OWP No. 705/2017 & WP(C) No. 1302/2025

List on **06.03.2026** by making it clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
27.02.2026
NEHA-1